PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1012

- Page 2, line 4, replace "19,253,918" with "19,117,970" and replace "44,664,959" with "44,529,011"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "5,439,280" with "5,422,892" and replace "73,251,082" with "73,234,694"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "227,633,993" with "224,977,107" and replace "1,344,821,814" with "1,342,164,928"
- Page 2, line 11, replace "352,797,592" with "349,988,370" and replace "1,919,716,163" with "1,916,906,941"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "<u>248,526,112</u>" with "<u>246,443,915</u>" and replace "<u>1,375,189,679</u>" with "<u>1,373,107,482</u>"
- Page 2, line 13, replace "104,271,480" with "103,544,455" and replace "544,526,484" with "543,799,459"
- Page 3, line 4, replace "141,437,021" with "140,709,996" and replace "721,512,545" with "720,785,520"
- Page 3, line 5, replace "<u>250,489,786</u>" with "<u>248,407,589</u>" and replace "<u>1,540,574,416</u>" with "<u>1,538,492,219</u>"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "391,926,807" with "389,117,585" and replace "2,262,086,961" with "2,259,277,739"
- Page 3, line 7, replace "14.00" with "12.50" and replace "2237.38" with "2235.88"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

This amendment decreases funding for the state children's health insurance program by \$2,809,222, of which \$727,025 is from the general fund, including the removal of 1.5 new FTE positions. The House version provides funding to increase the state children's health insurance program from 150 percent to 160 percent of the federal poverty level in accordance with provisions of House Bill No. 1478. The executive budget included funding of \$4,429,649, of which \$1,146,392 is from the general fund, for increasing the eligibility for the state children's health insurance program from 150 percent to 200 percent of the federal poverty level and to add 1.5 new FTE positions.